NSE & BSE / 2025-26 / 193 dated January 20, 2026 

In terms of  Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, 
we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 20, 2026, has approved the 
issuance of 1,100,000 (One Million One Hundred Thousand only) Equity Shares of INR 5 (Five) each to the 
PSPL ESOP Management Trust (the ‘ESOP Trust’) of the Company.  

The Members at the 31st, 33rd  and 34th Annual General Meeting of Persistent Systems Limited (‘the Company’) 
held in July 2021, 2023 and 2024, respectively, had approved the resolutions enabling the Company to issue

[...]

other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 
2013 and the Rules made thereunder, and Regulation 3(1) 
of the SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat 
Equity) Regulations, 2021 

Sr. No Particulars Details 

3.  Total number of securities 
proposed to be issued 

1,100,000 (One Million One Hundred Thousand only) 
Equity Shares of INR 5 (Five) each.  
Upon issuance, these shares shall be allotted to the 
ESOP Trust in single/multiple tranches in due course at 
the respective price of the underlying options. 

4.  Any cancellation or termination of 
the proposal for issuance of